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360(l)§fwceﬁ§ @ Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen
Member
(MSDAOL)) Below is a form letter Dr. Walther Thompson is sending out as a reaction to Dr.

12/03/06 11:29 |Arild Abrahamsen's document:
PM

Dear 3abn friends,

I have maintained from the beginning that we have not seen Linda and the doctor in
bed together. If that is the only legitimate designation of adultry, then we have no
proof that adultery has been involved. Dr. Abrahamsen claims in his ¢ mail that he
has "never committed adultery, (emotional, physical, "spiritual"), and neither has
Linda." If all of the things Dr. Abrahamsen talked about in his letter were true, than I
would have to put some weight on this claim. Unfortunately, he has made many
inaccurate statements and accusations about not only Danny, but Pastor Lomacang,
Elder Denslow, Brenda Walsh, Kay Kuzma, myself and others. I know they are
inaccurate because I was there to witness them. For this reason, I must question his
other claims as well. I must ask you again, is it right for a woman to spend hours at a
time secretely on the phone with another man - even if as claimed, they concerned
her son? - when we have good evidence that her son was a peripheral matter, if at all.

Is it right for a married woman to purchase a pregnancy test kit when she knows her
husband is sterilized?

Is it OK for one's wife to make plans to visit her doctor to spent time together seeing
the sights of his homeland - a trip that was later made?

And what about other travel tickets that were purchased - even though the doctor
claims no contacts were made?

Is it proper for one's doctor to give his patient a nice wrist watch?
Or to make a major loan of thousands of dollars?

If these things are acceptable behavior for a wife, then perhaps our board has acted
improperly. If, on the other hand you would not want your spouse doing these things,
then I submit that Danny has grounds for doing what he has done.

The Dr. calls Danny a psychopath. It might be understandable if a non professional
person made this kind of a statement, but if Danny is anything, he definitely is nota
psychopath.

The Dr. says that Linda never met with the small committee of the board. Thisis a
blatantly false statément. He also said pastor Lomocang did not meet with Linda
"during April and May" - possibly a correct statement because Linda had already
written the pastor off. He had met with both he and Linda singly and together before
that). We all met with her, but I will add this. A number of other meetings were
sought, but were refused, postponed or canceled by Linda.

I have a video tape of the live program in Green Bay where Linda told about her
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"new found friend." I don't think I ever referred to this as mind control.
Yes, we were anxious to help Linda.

The letter that I sent to her by registered mail when she was no longer responding to
phone calls or € mails requested her to spend a month with some counselor
acceptable by both her and us. She did not respond to that letter.

The doctor has labeled statements such as these as slander and ungodly. I don't think
it is slander to speak truth, and we have not done anything with the intent to hurt
Linda in any way. When people have come to us with questions we have tried to
respond intelligently and factually.

This letter does not speak to many of Dr. Abrahamsen's statements, but I hope I have
touched on enough to demonstrate that 3abn has earnestly and honestly tried to do
things right in this difficult situation. I, for one have made every effort to follow the
leading of the Spirit of God in the things [ have been responsible for. I believe God's
continued blessing on this ministry confirms our decisions, as difficult as they have
been. For my part, I know Linda is hurting.

It is not because she was not forewarned - by a number of people who cared for her.

We still care about Linda and those who have sided with her in this time. All remain
in my prayers.

May God give you wisdom and understanding as you come to your own conclusions
about this challenge to 3ABN.

Sincerely in Jesus' precious name,

Walter Thompson MD
Aletheia E Re: Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen
(100+ Member
(MSDAOL))
12/07/06 01:13 |Isn't there a longer letter from Walt Thompson, similar to this one,around
AM somewhere? I read it on BlackSDA, but now can't find it.
Does anyone have a link to it, or know where it is?
Thanks,
Cindy
Redfog .
(600+ Member Re: Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen
(MSDAOL))
12/07/06 08:31
AM

Dary| what was the date of that letter?
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Redfog

3 60(i)(f f weetif & Re: Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen

Member
(MSDAOL))

12/07/06 10:10 ‘ i
AM At the moment, I do not know the exact date, except it was soon after Dr.

Abrahamsen's letter.

If T find out the exact date, I will post it here.

ITrumpets 2 Re: Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen
(New Member

(MSDAOLY})

12/07/06 12:11 |Originally Posted By: Aletheia

PM Isn't there a longer letter from Walt Thompson, similar to this one,around

somewhere? [ read it on BlackSDA, but now can't find it.
Does anyone have a link to it, or know where it is?

Thanks,
Cindy

Cindy,

You may want to try this link
http://www.blacksda.com/forums/index.php?showtopic=10128

Or these (disclaimer: I do not subscribe to this magazine nor support it, but pick up
info from "Google Alerts" which keep me abreast of SDA in the news. I have seen
them reproducing the letters):

http://www.atoday.com/email/2006-08-21.htm

http://www.atoday.com/238.0.html

http://www.atoday.com/255.0,html

7Trumpets Re: Letter by Dr, Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen
(New Member

(MSDAOL))
12/07/06 12:35 |Quote:
PM

Is it right for a married woman to purchase a pregnancy test kit when she knows her
husband is sterilized?
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Thrown out in court. This question can hold no water. A woman may buy such a kit
for many reasons, including - buying for another person; teaching others about
modern science; using it in an object lesson, etc.

She may also believe that her husband's sterilisation has failed. According to an
article in wikipedia, there is still a very small chance of failure.
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Vasectomy

Quote:
Is it OK for one's wife to make plans to visit her doctor to spent time together seeing
the sights of his homeland - a trip that was later made?

And what about other travel tickets that were purchased - even though the doctor
claims no contacts were made?

Is it proper for one's doctor to give his patient a nice wrist watch?
Or to make a major loan of thousands of dollars?

As far as the next questions go, the visit was to see her son who was in treatment.
She also went with her friend (Brenda Walsh, I believe, don't quote me) so had an
appropriate chaperone,

Other travel tickets? This is vague and casting aspertions. Without being more
specific, this is not evidence.

I have bought a nice wrist watch at Walmart for a little bit of money. What was the
cost? Was it just a token of Scandinavia? I teach international students and they gave
me t-shirts, cups, etc from their countries. Gifts, though suggesting some form of
friendship, do not suggest intimacy.

A major loan is not a gift. What are the conditions for the loan? Why was it given?
Again, evidence in serious charges of adultery that lead to divorce must be iron clad.

The fact is that Danny has remarried and Linda has not. The fact is if the case against
Linda is not really true, Danny's marriage is a marriage in adultery and cannot be
sanctioned. This is called "unscriptural marriage" He may well read Ezra chapters 9
and 10 to see the remedy for unsanctiond marriages. That is, IF the charges against
Linda are not really true.

I have no defense for Linda, for the charge MAY be true. All I am saying is that the
evidence presented still is not good enough. Note that they do not have to present it
to me - but make sure it is right with God.

Daryl Fawcett®
(16000+

{Member
(MSDAOL))

Re: Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen
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The other and earlier Dr. Walter Thompson letter you may be referring to is already
on page two of the list of topics in this forum.

Aletheia
(100+ Member
(MSDAOL))
12/07/06 01:08
PM

Re: Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen

Thanks for all your help everyone, & but after some queries at BlackSDA, I found
the letter. It was not pinned anywhere and was hard to find again.

So here you go: ,
Danny's and Walt's E-mails to me -September, post #2

I sent some e-mails to try and verify or disprove some of this..

~ Cindy

(16000+
Member
(MSDAOL))
12/07/06 02:04
PM

Daryl Fawcett®

Re: Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen

I can't remember whether or not any of that was also posted here at MSDAOL.

Daryl Fawcett#
(16000+

Member
(MSDAOQOL))
02/05/07 06:39
PM

Re: Letter by Dr. Walter Thompson In Response To Dr. Arild Abrahamsen
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